RECIPIENDAIRES

2014-2015

RECIPIENTS

,/ La Fondation du CCNB Inc.  The NBCC Foundation Inc.
Soutenons laréussite!  SupportAchievement!




The principal objective of The New Brunswick Community College La Fondation du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick Inc.
Foundation Inc. is to support students with financial assistance in a comme objectif principal d'appuyer les étudiants et étudiantes en
the form of bursaries, scholarships and awards. leur octroyant une aide financiére sous forme de bourses.

thenbccfoundationinc.ca lafondationccnbinc.ca




«...The scholarship helped me when | needed it most. » —Patrick, Business Administration: Accounting student

«...une aide importante pour alléger le fardeau de payer mes frais de scolarité. . . Votre appui est grandement apprécié. »
—Danika, étudiante en Secrétariat médical bilingue




Table of Contents

Principal Objective

Board of Trustees and Officials
Message from the Chairman
Message from the Administrator
Acknowledgements

2014-2015 Recipients

Bursary and Scholarship Index

Note: Awards presented in this booklet are those
distributed from March 1%, 2014 to
March 31%, 2015.

Table des matiéres

Objectif principal

Conseil des fiduciaires et Officiels
Mot du Président

Mot de 'Administrateur
Remerciements

Récipiendaires 2014-2015

Index des bourses

Nota: Les bourses présentées dans ce livret comportent celles

remises du 1'mars 2014 au 31 mars 2015.




Board of Trustees Conseil des fiduciaires
and Officials et Officiels

From left to right | De gauche a droite :

Marilyn Luscombe, Paul-Emile Légere, Rayburn Doucett, Rachel
Arseneau-Ferguson, John Harvie, Liane Roy, Guy Laviolette & Jim
Jordan (Chairman | Président).

M\
I Z} /.

Dan Fraser Berthe J. Arseneault

Not present at the photo session | Absent lors de la prise de la
photo : Keith McAlpine




Message from
the Chairman

On behalf of The NBCC Foundation Inc. Board of Trustees, it is my great
pleasure to congratulate the 2014-2015 recipients of bursaries. We
sincerely hope that your studies at the colleges will be successful and will
lead to a fulfilling career.

Itis because generous donors have recognized the importance of college
education, that the Foundation was able to award a total of 513 bursaries
this year to students from all campuses of the New Brunswick Community
College, the College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick and the New
Brunswick College of Craft and Design.

The only goal of the Foundation is assist in the financial needs of students
and | want to personally thank all those who have made these bursaries
possible for our students.

Jim Jordan

Mot du Président

Au nom du Conseil des fiduciaires de La Fondation du CCNB Inc., il me fait
grand plaisir de féliciter les récipiendaires de bourses pour 2014-2015.
Nous souhaitons sincérement que vos études aux colléges soient
couronnées de succés et qu'elles ménent a une carriére épanouissante.

Parce que de généreux donateurs et donatrices ont reconnu l'importance
d’une formation collégiale, la Fondation a été en mesure d'octroyer cette
année un total de 513 bourses a des étudiants et étudiantes de tous les
campus du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, du New
Brunswick Community College et du New Brunswick College of Craft and
Design.

Le seul but de la Fondation est d'aider les étudiants et étudiantes dans le
besoin financier. Je veux remercier personnellement tous ceux et celles qui

ont rendu ces bourses possibles a nos étudiants et étudiantes.

Jim Jordan




Message from the
Administrator

Mot de PAdministrateur

Once again, in 2014-2015, the Foundation was able to set new annual
records in the number of awards to students — 513, and the total cash
value of the awards — over 470,000 dollars. These numbers bring our

8-year cumulative totals to over 2,180 awards worth more than 2M dollars.

This could not have happened without our generous sponsors and donors,
and for this we thank them from the bottom of our hearts.

We also congratulate the student-recipients for their determination and
persistence in attaining their College objectives.

The award-winners are presented to you in these pages so that everyone
can see where their contributions have gone. These results are real, and
serve not only the recipients, but the good of the community as well.

Good luck to all 2014-2015 recipients!

Dan Fraser

Encore une fois, en 2014-2015, la Fondation a atteint de nouveaux
sommets annuels en distribuant plus de 470 000 dollars pour 513
bourses. Ces chiffres ont porté nos totaux cumulatifs (apres 8 ans de
service) a plus de 2 180 bourses pour au-dela de 2M dollars.

Ces résultats n‘auraient pas été possibles sans la trés grande générosité
de nos donateurs et de nos parrains. Nous les remercions tous du fonds
de nos ceeurs.

Nous voulons également féliciter les étudiantes et étudiants récipiendaires
de leur engagement et de leur persistance envers leurs objectifs collégiaux.

Les heureux récipiendaires vous sont présentés dans ces pages, afin que
tous puissent voir les fins auxquelles ont servi leurs contributions. Ces
résultats sont réels et affectent non seulement les récipiendaires, mais
aussi le bien de la communauté en général.

Bonne chance aux boursiers et aux boursiéres de 2014-2015'!

Dan Fraser



Acknowledgements

On behalf of all the recipients of bursaries, scholarships and awards,

| want to thank you, donors, for your generous gifts. These students of the
New Brunswick Community College, of the Collége communautaire du
Nouveau-Brunswick and of the New Brunswick College of Craft and Design
will have the advantage of a quality education with a significantly reduced
financial burden. Thank you again for supporting achievement!

A special thank you to the College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick,
Communication Branch, especially the graphic designer assigned to this
project and the all-inclusive team of Dieppe Imaging Inc. for their high
quality designs and prints.

Last but not least, | would like to express my gratitude to the active
engagement of our volunteers who believe in the principal objective of the
Foundation.

The creation of this booklet continues to exist thanks to you all!

Berthe J. Arseneault
Manager of Administration and Awards

Remerciements

Au nom de tous les récipiendaires de bourses d'études, de bourses et de
prix, je tiens a vous remercier, chers donateurs et cheres donatrices, pour
vos généreux dons. Ces étudiants et étudiantes du College communautaire
du Nouveau-Brunswick, du New Brunswick Community College et du New
Brunswick College of Craft and Design auront I'avantage d’une éducation
de qualité avec une charge financiére significativement réduite. Merci
encore de soutenir la réussite !

Eqgalement, je remercie la direction des Communications du College
communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, en particulier la graphiste
affectée a ce projet et toute I'équipe de Dieppe Imaging Inc. pour leur
haute qualité de conception et d'impression.

En dernier lieu, je tiens a exprimer ma gratitude a l'engagement actif de
nos bénévoles qui croient en l'objectif principal de la Fondation.
(Cest grace a vous tous que ce livret voit le jour !

Berthe J. Arseneault
Gestionnaire de I'administration et des bourses




Dakota Acott (Woodstock, NB)
Jeff Dubee Memorial Award

Brent Adams (Saint John, NB)
Bayview Credit Union Limited Bursary

Cedric Adegnika (Bénin, Afrique de I'Ouest)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Kinyanga Ahuka (Fredericton, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Kehinde Akinsanya (Lagos, Nigeria, West Africa)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary and
Mary Ellen Nealis Award

Danny Albert (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Olivia Allison (South Esk, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Sergio Amatler (Moncton, NB)
Margaret Sweet Memorial Scholarship

Christian Andrew (Saint John, NB)
Lorneville Mechanical Contractors Ltd. Bursary

» MBI Saintlohn

% MNBOCL  SaintJohn

E Bathurst

Bathurst

e B College of Craft
Brunswick | and Design

Edmundston
» MEBECL Miramichi
% MNBCC, Moncton

W MNEBELC  Saintohn

Industrial Mechanics

Chemical Technology

Technologie de I'environnement

Intelligence informatique

Photography

Techniques parajudiciaires

Correctional Techniques

Civil Engineering Technology: Architectural

Mechanical Engineering Technology



Uzair Ansari (Vancouver, BC)

T Bt ey % MBS Moncton Information Technology: Network Support

Jade Ansley (Canmore, AB)

Fine Craft: Jewell d Metal Art:
Duffie-Crowell Award and Fredericton Art Club Award s Doy | COllEge Of Craft SIS S
Brunswick | and Design Graduate Studies
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary
Richard Arellano (Bathurst, NB) M A ive Service Technici
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship W NBC(; Moncon utomotive Service Technician

“...you don’t know how much this mean to us, especially to me, | struggle to get a stable job due to lack of trade or certification, and given the opportunity to have an
access to education this is my step to success, and having sponsors like you made this dream a reality.”

Luke Armstrong (Rothesay, NB)

NBCC Bursary » MEBECCL SaintJohn Industrial Mechanics

Benjamin Arnand (Lincoln, NB)
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary

Francesca Arsenault (Shédiac, NB) . stariat médical bl
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. Dieppe Sectétarat médical bilingue

Justin Arsenault (Moncton, NB)
Mr. Al DeWitt Bursary

» MBI Miamichi Heavy Equipment Service Technician

= MBI, Moncton Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

"...| would like to express the extent of my appreciation. This bursary will provide much needed funding. ... This support should help me to stay focused on my studies
and continue my success here at NBCC Moncton.”



Nicholas Arsenault (Miramichi, NB) e o

City of Miramichi Bursary W NEBEALC  Miamichi Office Administration

Eric Arseneau (Gauvreau, NB) 0* Saint Joh Nuclear Medicine Technol

NBCC Bursary a NEBELCC  Saintlohn uclear Medicine Technology
"... Returning to study has given me a lot of financial stress and this bursary will help me to concentrate on my education. It has also helped me to think that | have made the
right decision. Once again, thank you.”

Samuel Arseneau (Pokemouche, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'Acadie et - . .
. ) . Péninsule acadienne Charpenterie
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Catherine Arseneault (Moncton, NB) i . ) hi
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc. eppe onception graphique
Isabelle Arseneault (Charlo, NB) Camobel _— h .
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation ampbellton EChNIques en pharmacie
Dorothy Asonagafac (Vence, France Péninsule acadienne Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. P y p

Vincent Babin (Bathurst, NB)

Ed EIE3E3 Ed

Bourse de la Ville de Bathurst et Bathurst Mécanique de I'automobile
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Wanda Bagley (Grand Manan, NB) . i
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary M NBCC St Andrews HEclaliEe
Majid Bamohrez (Mississauga, ON o
: ( %, 0) N MNBOCC saintohn Nuclear Medicine

NBCC Bursary



Elizabeth Barbery (Fredericton, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Kimberley Barnes (Miramichi, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Tyler Barton (Garnett Settlement, NB)
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’Association Scholarship

Katherine Bawol (Saint John, NB)
Outstanding Performance in MLT Year 2 Award

Elizabeth Beach (Lynnfield, NB)
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary

Myléne Beaulieu (Grand-Sault, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Grand-Sault

Gregory Beckingham (Borden Carleton, PE)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Fred Beels (Riverview, NB)
Town of Riverview Bursary

Mehdi Bel Haj Maati (Maroc, Afrique du Nord)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Allura Bell (Wards Creek, NB)
The Co-operators Bursary

Tina Bell-Colford (Weaver Siding, NB)
|0DE Bursary

N NBCC
NNBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
wNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
N NBCC

N NBCC

Fredericton

Miramichi

Saint John

Saint John

St. Andrews

Edmundston

Miramichi

Moncton

Bathurst

Miramichi

Miramichi

Early Childhood Education

Youth Care Worker

Motor Vehicle Body Repairer and Painter

Medical Laboratory Technology

Hospitality and Tourism Operations: Culinary Arts

Technologie du génie civil

Carpentry

Information Technology: Web and Mobile Application Development

Technologie de I'instrumentation et de I'automatisation

Heavy Equipment Service Technician

Correctional Techniques



Jurrien Bentley (Pomeroy Ridge, NB) ~e*  SaintJoh
Guildfords (2005) Inc. Bursary W NBCC Sintlon

“lam grateful for this opportunity to continue my studies with a little less worry and a little more focus.”

Elyse Bernais (Fredericton, NB) A, College of Craft
Fashion Show Award Brunswick | andDesign
Annie Berthelot (Moncton, NB) i

Bourse Les Filles de Marie-de-I’Assomption 1eppe
Shanie Berthelot (South Tetagouche, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du Bathurst
Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Harold (Brian) Billings (Simonds, NB) .

NBCC Bursary M NBCC  Woodstock

and the classroom environment is awesome. ©”

Layla Binney (Moores Mills, NB) s
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary %= MBSt Andrews

determination | didn’t know that | had. Your generosity is humbling and greatly appreciated. Thank you.”

Nuclear Medicine Technology

Fashion: Fashion Design

Techniques radiologiques

Administration des affaires - administration

Information Technology: Desktop Support

“Iwould like to say ‘Thank you'to NBCC for selecting me for this award. It is very much appreciated and will be a huge financial boost to us. | am having a great time learning,

Human Services

“Returning to college as a mature student has been a life-changing challenge. Being awarded this bursary has given me incentive, and instilled a sense of pride and



Yasmina Binot (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Gerald Blanco (Dieppe, NB)
Moncton Locomotive Works Bursary

Jason Bonnell (Plumweseep, NB
The Co-operators Bursary

Sébastien Bordage (Acadieville, NB)
Bourse d'études de I'Association des constructeurs d’habitation du Grand Moncton

Suzanne Bouchard (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'’Acadie

Kyle Boucher (Temple, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Francis Boudreau (Petit-Rocher, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

Julien Boudreau (Saint-Léonard, NB)
Bourse d'études Enseignes Pattison Signs

Martin Boudreau (Le Goulet, NB)
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Julie Bourget (Dieppe, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Michaela Bowmaster (Fredericton, NB)
Tyson Piercy Memorial Scholarship

Ed

Dieppe

M NBCGC Moncton

» MNEBECL St Andrews

Ed E3

LA
7z

28[28)38

Dieppe

Dieppe

B0, Woodstock

Bathurst

Edmundston

Bathurst

N NBCC Moncon

New 22 Nouvea

Brunswick

College of Craft
and Design

Thérapie respiratoire

Business Administration

Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician

Charpenterie

Administration des affaires - logistique et transport

Plumbing

Mécanique de I'automobile

Dessin technique et industriel

Systémes d'énergie renouvelable

Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

Foundation Visual Arts



n

Emilie Branch (Val-Doucet, NB)

Bourse du Collge communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick Dieppe Administration des affaires - planification financiére
Lisa Breault (Tracadie-Sheila, NB) SIS
A . ) Bathurst Secrétariat médical bilingue
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Martin Brideau (Losier Settlement, NB) o
Bathurst Electricité

Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Shanny Brideau (Gauvreau, NB) Bennslleacad el
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. eninsuie acadienne estion de bureau
Martine Brideau McLaughlin (Alderwood, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du College
communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Bathurst Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Ed E3E3 B3 E3

“.... Cette bourse m'a permis d'atténuer mon prét et de régler mon budget serré. Merci encore pour votre soutien a mes études postsecondaires!”

Brett Brisk (Listuguj, QC) e I n et
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship ®NBCC oncton utomotive Service fechnician
Karen Brooks (Rothesay, NB)

Assumption Life Bursary » MEALL:  SaintJohn Respiratory Therapy

“...I'm a single mother, full time student and | work part time and this money will help to ease some of my money stresses. | greatly appreciate the generosity and will

make good use of the bursary.”

Jordan Brown (Salisbury, NB)

New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship W NBC(;  Moncon eI



Joshua Brown (Bay View, NB)

Mechanical Contractors Association of NB Inc. Award MNBCC  saintlohn T R ICIEEE L
Misti Brown (Miramichi, NB) .
NBCC Bursary ®MNBOCC Miamichi Practical Nurse
Jon Buyting (Fredericton, NB) o
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary MWNBCC  Miamich P G G
Leona Buzuzi (Zimbabwe, South Africa) .

% MNEBECLE Moncton Early Childhood Education

The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Karyn Caissie (Saint-Jacques, NB) .
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick A Gestion de bureau
Mélanie Caissie (Grande-Digue, NB) ) B’ L
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d’Acadie Dieppe Education a fenfance
Monika Caissie (Cocagne, NB) i o _ )
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix dAcadie Dieppe Télécommunication en services d’urgence
Michael Callaghan (Saint John, NB) e . o
Py e G By MBS Saintlohn Power Engineering Technology
Olivia Callaghan (Keswick Ridge, NB) B College of Craft Fashion: Textile Design
Fredericton Quilters Guild Award Brunswick | and Design
Travis Callaghan (Saint John, NB) o

a® MNBCC saintohn Fuels Technician

NBCC Bursary



13

Preston Cardwell-Jean (Pointe-Canot, NB) . .

A . ) Campbellton Gestion documentaire
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

"... Avec cet argent que vous m'accordez, je vais plus pouvoir me consacrer a mes études, car jaurai un souci financier en moins. Je mettrai cet argent a bon escient en le
versant vers mes frais de scolarité.”

Kevin Carey (Québec, QC)

Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick Campbellton harpentere
Wyatt Carter (Minto, NB) e :
Corey Ford Ltd Bursary NNBCC,  Woodstock il

“... This Bursary has gone towards my winter tuition and will help me to focus more on my classes without the worry of my finances. | am very appreciative of this award
and cannot thnak all involved in picking me to receive it enough.”

Eric Castonguay (Saint-Quentin, NB) Edmund Soud

Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick mundston R

Dihia Cherfouh (Dieppe, NB) ) L ) — .
G o e SRy Dieppe Administration des affaires - planification financiére
Sylvie Chevarie (Sainte-Marie-de-Kent, NB) ) N ) -
N e Dieppe Administration des affaires - logistique et transport
Marie-Eve Chiasson (Hanwell, NB) ) L -

T RS MBI Fredericton Civil Engineering Technology: Building Systems
Mathieu Chi Grande-Anse, NB N ) L
Boaurs:zeAlilan:?cs;::f:rsri?miednse ) E Bathurst Administration des affaires - administration



Cindy Chiasson-Stewart (Moncton, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Kristen Chisholm (Lawrencetown, NS)
Corey Ford Ltd Bursary

Debbie Chouinard (Moncton, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Erin Cleghorn (Lawrence Station, NB)
Power Corporation of Canada Bursary

Shawna Clevette Fitzgerald (Moncton, NB)
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship

Cassondra Clifford (Fredericton, NB)
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary

Erica Clifford (Saint John, NB)
Dowd Roofing Inc. Bursary

Trent Cole (Jacksonville, NB)
The McCain Foundation Bursary

Sylvain Comeau (Beresford, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Cathie Comeau Fournier (Lavillette, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'’Acadie et
Bourse The McCain Foundation

78

NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC

NNBCC

8
78

Dieppe

Woodstock

Dieppe

St. Andrews

Moncton

St. Andrews

Saint John

Woodstock

Bathurst

Péninsule acadienne

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Digital Photography

Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Human Services

Automotive Service Technician

Hospitality and Tourism Operations: International Travel and Tourism

Business Administration: Investment Management

Carpentry

Technologie du génie électronique

Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise

*... Je dois vous avouer que retourner aux études apres plusieurs années me stressais un peu, et aussi, jétais consciente que ¢a ne serait pas facile financiérement. ..
Je voulais aller de 'avant en me réorientant professionnellement et javais la conviction que je devais oser! Aujourd’hui, je suis trés contente d‘avoir pris cette décision! ...

Cette bourse est trés appréciée et encore une fois, Merci!”



15

Julia Cook (The Glades, NB)
Highest Mark in Communications Award and,
Highest Standing in Manual and Computerized Accounting Award

Spencer Corbett (Apohaqui, NB)
Rick Sequin Memorial Award

Jessica Cormier (Caraquet, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Mireille Cormier (Haut-Saint-Antoine, NB)
Imperial Manufacturing Group Bursary

Tyler Cormier-Towers (Memramcook, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Zacharie Coté (Beresford, NB)
Bourse Atlantic Roofers Limited

Andrew Crossman (Moncton, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Danik Cyr (Saint-Basile, NB)

Bourse détudes de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

Lisa Cyr (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse d'études Enseignes Pattison Signs

Rina Cyr (Saint-Francois, NB)
Bourse Nadeau Ferme Avicole Ltée

N NBCC

New =% Nouvea

St. Andrews

College of Craft

Brunswick | and Design

78

N NBCC

% NBCC

Ed

x

Z

B

Ed Ed E3

Péninsule acadienne

Moncton

Moncton

Bathurst

Moncton

Bathurst

Edmundston

Edmundston

Office Administration

Fine Craft: Jewellery and Metal Arts

Gestion de bureau

Business Administration: Accounting

Welding

Systemes d'énergie renouvelable

Truck and Transport Service Technician

Mécanique de I'automobile

Dessin technique et industriel

Art culinaire



Sergio Da Silva Reis (Rio Grande, Brazil, South America)
The Ron Smyth Memorial Scholarship Fund Bursary

Patti Daigle (Old Ridge, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Tammy Daigle (Bouctouche, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Emily Darby (Saint John, NB)
The Master Roofers Guarantee of New Brunswick Bursary

Kaysha Davenport (Perth-Andover, NB)
The McCain Foundation Bursary

Samantha Day (Listuguj, QC)
Sunny Corner Enterprises Inc. Bursary

Che De Gannes (St. George's, Grenada, Great Antilles)
Ernst & Young LLP Bursary

Melissa De Sousa (New Market, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Idriss Debbabi (Tunisie, Afrique du Nord)
Bourse d'études de I'Association des constructeurs d’habitation du Grand Moncton

Douglas DeBouver-LeBlanc (Douglas Harbour, NB)
NBCC Bursary

NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC

wNBCC

NNBCC

78

NNBCC

Moncton

Fredericton

Dieppe

Saint John

Miramichi

Miramichi

Saint John

Moncton

Dieppe

Fredericton

Business Administration: Marketing

Early Childhood Education

Mécanique de petites moteurs et de véhicules récréatifs

Chemical Technology

Correctional Techniques

Correctional Techniques

Chemical Technology

Practical Nurse

Charpenterie

Business Administration: Accounting



17

Rémy DeGrace (Saint-Léolin, NB) Bath Mécaniaged .
Atlantic Provinces Trucking Association Scholarship athurst canique de camions et remorques
Michelle Deleavey (Aroostook, NB) .
New Brunswick Roofing Contractors Association Inc. Bursary NNBOC Woodstock Gty
Kari DeMerchant (Wakefield, NB) . L
Archie McLean Holding Ltd. Bursary ® NBOCC, Woodstock Office Administration

“...Not only is this bursary extremely helpful when paying for my tuition, it also allows me to focus even more on my studies. It enables me to be one step closer to reaching
my goals and for that, | am grateful.”

Evan Dempsey (Saint John, NB)

Assumption Life Bursary W NBCC  saintJohn Plumbing

Ken Dennis (Saint John, NB) . . -

Saint John Energy Bursary NNBCC  Sintlohn Machinist

Anthony D d (H Station, NB -

nthony Desmond (Harvey Station, NB) ® NBLO  Saintohn Mechanical Engineering Technology

Saint John Mechanical Contractors Employees Association Inc. Bursary
Yannick Desrosiers (Shediac, NB) Bathurst Soudage
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'’Acadie g

Ambre Devolpi (Fredericton, NB)

[ StAnd Hospitality and Tourism Operations: Culinary Art
The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship NNBCC narews ospitality and fourism Uperations: tulinary Arts

Abdoul Wahab Sarany Diallo (Dakar, Sénégal, Afrique de I'Ouest)

Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick @

Edmundston Chauffage, climatisation et réfrigération

Mamadou Bobo Diallo (Guinée, Afrique de |'Ouest)

Péninsule acadienne Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise
Bourse de I'Association étudiantes du CCNB Campus de la PA. Inc. P 4 P



Maurice Dignard (Six-Roads, NB)

Bourse d'études de I'Association des Concessionnaires d’automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

Boris Junior Disso (Cameroun, Afrique centrale)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Casey Dolan (Dufferin, NB)
Marsh Canada Limited Bursary

Alyssa Donaldson (Rothesay, NB)
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary

Cassidy Donovan (White Rapids, NB)
Past NBCC Governor A. Dawson Award

Jean-Philippe Dorion (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse de la ville d’Edmundston

Stéphane Doucet (Sormany, NB)
Bourse du Groupe Blanchard

Allison Downe (St. Peters Bay, PE)
The McCain Foundation Bursary

Tanya Drysdale (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse [ODE

Isabelle Dubé (Kedgwick Nord, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du Collége
communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Marie-Pier Dubé (Balmoral, NB)
Bourse du Port de Belledune

Bathurst

Bathurst

Ed E3

» MEC; Saintjohn

B College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

®» NBCC Miramichi
E Edmundston
@ Bathurst

% MNBOCC saintlohn
@ Dieppe
@ Bathurst
@ Bathurst

Mécanique de I'automobile

Technologie du génie électronique

Respiratory Therapy

Photography

Second Language Training

Chauffage, climatisation et réfrigération

Systémes d'énergie renouvelable

Medical Laboratory Technology

Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Flectricité



19

Maverick Duffenais (Charters Settlement, NB)
BWS Manufacturing Ltd. Bursary

Janic Dugas (Maria, QC)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Wilson Dunsford (Sainte-Anne-de-Kent, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

Scott Dunster (Sainte-Anne-de-Madawaska, NB)
Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. Bursary

Natalie Duplisea (Grand Bay-Westfield, NB)
CIBCBursary

Estelle Dupuis (Memramcook, NB)
Bourse de la Caisse populaire Dieppe-Memramcook

Joshua Dupuis (Mayfield, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Melissa Eagar (Fredericton, NB)
CIBCBursary

David Eastwood (Burton, NB)
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary

Benedict Agbor Eghe (Cameroon, Central West Africa)

Imperial Manufacturing Group Bursary

Christian Englehart (Fredericton, NB)
Richwil Truck Centre Ltd. Bursary

® MNBLL Woodstock

Bathurst

@ Campbellton

% NBCL Moncton

W MNBO St Andrews

» MBI, SaintJohn

College of Craft
and Design

w 2= 7% Nouvea

Brunswick

® NBCL.  Moncton

®MNBOCC Moncton

% MNBO,  Woodstock

Welding

Techniques en pharmacie

Mécanique de I'automobile

Agriculture Equipment Repair

Practical Nurse

Design d'intérieur

Power Engineering Technology

Graduate Studies

Civil Engineering Technology: Architectural

Office Administration

Welding



Naghmeh Ettefagh (Iran, Western Asia)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Haley Evans (Saint John, NB)
Marsh Canada Limited Bursary

Rebecca Ewing (Cornwall, PE)
Fredericton Art Club Award

El Hadji Maguette Fam (Sénégal, Afrique de |'Ouest)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Isaac Farua (St John’s, Antigua, Lesser Antilles)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Joshua Faucher (Burton, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Kaitlyn Ferris (Saint John, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Dana Fields (Tracy, NB)
Richwil Truck Centre Ltd. Bursary

Alan Filippone (Bologna, Italy)
NBCC Bursary

Heather Firlotte (St. Stephen, NB)
Past NBCC Governor Ann-Marie Brooking Award

Jason Fisher (Long Creek, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

wNBCC

NNBCC

New 22 Nouve:

Fredericton

Saint John

College of Craft

Brunswick | and Design

78

NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC
NNBCC

NNBCC

Bathurst

Miramichi

Campbellton

St. Andrews

Woodstock

Moncton

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Information Technology: Programmer-Analyst

Business Administration

Foundation Visual Arts

Mécanique de camions et remorques

Correctional Techniques

Woodworking & Cabinetmaking

Practical Nurse

Personal Support Worker - Acute Care

Truck and Transport Technician

Practical Nurse

Electrical: Construction

20



Kimberley Flewelling (Saint John, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Anderson Bertold Fofack Nguefack (Cameroun, Afrique centrale)

Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du

College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Jeffrey Foote (Saint John, NB)
Dowd Roofing Inc. Bursary

Matthew Forbes (Miramichi, NB)
Bell Aliant Bursary

Mathieu Fortin (Saint-Quentin, NB)
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Sylvette Fortin (Fredericton, NB)
Fredericton Art Club Award, Fredericton Quilters Guild Award and
Heritage Rug Hooking Guild Award

Johnathon Fortune (Gray Rapids, NB)
NBCC Bursary and Past NBCC Governor A. Dawson Award

Jean-Yves Fournier (Lavillette, NB)
Bourse St-Isidore Asphalte Ltée/Ready-Mix Ltée

Marie-Eve Fournier (Haut-Paquetville, NB)
Bourse de 'AAACCNB-PA

» MELL:  SaintJohn
@ Bathurst

N NBCC  Saintlohn

® NBOCC saintlohn
@ Dieppe

BRGASWIEK | ndDosign

MBI Miamichi

8
78

Péninsule acadienne

Péninsule acadienne

Chemical Technology

Technologie du génie électronique

Power Engineering Technology

Information Technology: Programmer-Analyst

Techniques policieres

Fashion: Textile Design

Youth Care Worker

Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise

Administration des affaires -
gestion communautaire et culturelle

", Cette bourse va énormément m'aider et je vous en suis trés reconnaissante. . . . Grdce a vous, je suis d un pas du but.”



Garet Francis (Rexton, NB)
Greater Moncton Home Builders’ Associaton Scholarship

Denis Frenette (Petit-Rocher Sud, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Véronique Frenette (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse I0DE

Martine Gagnon (Beresford, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Sylvie Gagnon (Pokemouche, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du
Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Brett Gallant (Miramichi, NB)
City of Miramichi Bursary

Patrick Gamblin (Fredericton, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Jacob Gass (Titusville, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Annie Gautreau (Memramcook, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Luc Gautreau (Moncton, NB)
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Jacques-Roch Gauvin (Grande-Digue, NB)
Bourse Les Religieuses de Notre-Dame du Sacré-Coeur

NNBCC

Ed ESEED

NNBCC

NNBCC

NNBCC

Moncton

Bathurst

Edmundston

Bathurst

Bathurst

Miramichi

Fredericton

Saint John

Dieppe

Dieppe

Dieppe

Electrical

Technologie du génie électronique

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Criminal Justice

Business Administration: Accounting

Electrical

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Techniques radiologiques

Administration des affaires - comptabilité

22



Shawn Gauvin (Dieppe, NB)

2. Moncton Automotive Service Technician
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Bursary NNBCC

Tobi Gauvin (Bartibog Bridge, NB)
Rodd Miramichi River A Rodd Signature Hotel Bursary

Yanick Gauvin (Mai tte, NB -
anick Gauvin (Maisonnette, NB) E Bathurst Technologie de I'ingénierie du batiment

MBI Miamichi Practical Nurse

Bourse du Port de Belledune

“Cest avec bonheur et joie que je partage mes plus sincéres remerciements au Port de Belledune et a La Fondation du CCNB Inc. pour 'appui que vous mapportez dans
mon cheminement détudes. Votre aide est fort appréciée!”

Donna Gendron (Charlo, NB) o
Bourse |ODE @ Campbellton Secrétarial médical bilingue
Krystale Gendr.(?n, (Edmu.r‘ldston., NB.) Edmundston Gestion de bureau

Bourse de la Société papetiere Twin Rivers

", Cest trés important pour moi que mon enfant ne manque de rien du a mon retour aux études. Cette bourse menléve un énorme stress, et mencourage beaucoup
a continuer, encore merci.”

Jesse Giffin (Roachville, NB) A College of Craft S
New Z2Nouveau. = Graphic D
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary Brunswick | and Design FRATEESED

Shelley Gillingwather (Moncton, NB)

[, Monct ffice Administration: Executi
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary W NBCC(,  Mondon Ofice Administraion: Executive

Jessica Gionet (Bathurst, NB)
Stantec Bursary

Julie Gionet (Bas-C t, NB L . I
uhe i CEREE TR E Bathurst Administration des affaires - comptabilité

MBI Moncon Civil Engineering Technology: Structural

23 Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick



Chelsea Girouard (Miramichi, NB)
Rotary Club of Chatham Bursary

Julie Giswold (Fredericton, NB)
Scotiabank Bursary

Alyson Godin (Beresford, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick et

Bourse The McCain Foundation

Brian Godin (Saint-Joseph, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Janie Godin (Caraquet, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Caraquet

Marika Godin DesRoches (Néguac, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Anik Godin-Bertin (Dunlop, NB)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Claire Goguen (Cap-Pelé, NB)
|ODE Bursary

Brittany Goodine (Saint John, NB)
Ernst & Young LLP Bursary

Colleen Gorman (Miramichi, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Lori Graham (Grand Bay-Westfield, NB)
Crane Mountain Enhancement Inc. Bursary

wNBCC

NNBCC

EJEJEIEd E3

NNBCC

wNBCC

NNBCC

NNBCC

Miramichi

Woodstock

Bathurst

Edmundston

Péninsule acadienne

Bathurst

Campbellton

Moncton

Saint John

Miramichi

Saint John

Business Administration

Business Administration: Accounting

Mécanique de I'automobile

Soudage

Gestion de bureau

Soudage

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Business Administration: Accounting

Practical Nurse

Correctional Techniques

Chemical Technology

24



25

Karen Gray (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Dieppe

Corey Guay (Grand-Sault, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Grand-Sault

Roxanne Guérette (North Tetagouche, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Lori Guest (Grand Falls, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Léon Guignard (Sainte-Marie-Saint-Raphaél, NB)
Bourse du Groupe Roy Consultants

Odrey-Anne Guignard (Laméque, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Samantha Gullison (St. Stephen, NB)
Sir James Dunn Foundation Bursary

Prakash Gurung (Fredericton, NB)
The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship

Cynthia Haché (Grande-Anse, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des ancien-ne-s et ami-e-s du College

communautaire de Campbellton Inc.

Kathy Haché (Bertrand, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des ancien-ne-s et ami-e-s du College

communautaire de Campbellton Inc.

A
z

B

L4
s

B

N NBCC

Dieppe

Edmundston

Campbellton

Woodstock

Bathurst

Dieppe

St. Andrews

Fredericton

Campbellton

Campbellton

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Electricité

Education a I'enfance

Business Administration: Accounting

Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Sciences de laboratoire médical

Human Services

Business Administration: Accounting

Gestion documentaire

Education spédialisée



Nancy Haché (Tracadie-Sheila, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Monique Haché Landry (Pont-Landry, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Anna Haines (Fredericton, NB)
Fredericton Guild of Fibre Artists Award

Franklin Hakoua (Douala, Cameroun)
Bourse des Religieuses Hospitaliéres de Saint-Joseph

Deborah Hannah (Saint John, NB)
Power Corporation of Canada Bursary

Aaron Hargreaves (Cumberland Bay, NB)
Irving Energy Safety Excellence Scholarship

Beverly Harrison (Moncton, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Nathaniel Hartley (Fredericton, NB)
National Bank of Canada Bursary

Bathurst

Péninsule acadienne

EE3

B | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

E Edmundston
» MBSt Andrews

% MBC  SaintJohn

% MBOLC, Moncton

e Bhewnn, | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Gestion de bureau

Fine Crafts: Fibre Arts

Techniques de laboratoire — biotechnologies

Practical Nurse

Fuels Technician

Personal Support Worker - Acute Care

Graphic Design

“l offer you my sincere gratitude for your generous contribution. Because of your donation, | am able to live more comfortably with less stress on my finances & focus more
on my studies. Thank you, so much. | promise I'll make you proud.”

Chandra Harvey (Grand Manan, NB)
NBCC Saint John SRC Bursary

» MNEBECL  SaintJohn

Respiratory Therapy

26



Joey Hébert (Nigadoo, NB) X A
. : : : Bathurst Systémes d'énergie renouvelable
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Mark Hickey (Summerville, NB)

T[; SaintJoh Electrical Engineering Technol

Electro-Federation Canada (Atlantic) Scholarship W NBCC  Saintlon SIS e
Ben Hill (Summerville, NB) S . . -
NBCC Bursary w» MBI SaintJohn Mechanical Technician
James Hill (Rothesay, NB) o7 . . N
NBCC Bursary ®» MNBLCC Saintlohn Mechanical Engineering Technology
Sarah Hill (Saint John, NB) S . .
Past NBCC Governor C. M.G. Robertson Award NNBCC  Sintjohn Human Services
M la Homb Salisbury, NB S

anuela Homaerger (.als ury, NB) 2 NBCL Moncton Electronics Engineering Technology: Industrial
Rogers Group of Companies Bursary
Brittany Hopkins (Moncton, NB) S L ., L
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary *» MNBLL.  Moncton Civil Engineering Technology: Highway and Municipal
Natasha Horvat (Debec, NB S

atasha Horvat (Debec, NB) ® NBOCC woodstock Carpentry
NBCC Bursary
SeyedAli HosseiniBijikola (Iran, Western Asi

eyedAli HosseiniBijikola (ran, Western Asia) W MNBLOL,  Fredericton Information Technology: Business Analysis

NBCC Bursary

“No words can express, no act of gratitude can relay, no gift can represent what your support have meant to me. Please accept this note as an indicator of my heartfelt
appreciation for everything you are.”

A

Rianna Howard (Freeport, NS) L College of Craft

New ZNou Graphic Desi
George Fry Excellence in Design Award Br faphicueagn

unswick | and Design



Avery Hughson (Douglas, NB)

NBCC Bursary » MBI, Woodstock Practical Nurse
Tiana Hutton (Fredericton, NB) 2 College of Craft N
New ZNouveau ; F Visual A
The McCain Foundation Bursary Brinswick | and Design oundation Visual Arts
- “I was flowing with over joy when | got the news about being the recipient of The McCain Foundation Bursary. | am very honoured and very humble. Thank you very much.”
-—
Stephen Hynes (Riverview, NB) . -
*[> SaintJoh Fuels Tech
Lorneville Mechanical Contractors Ltd. Bursary W NBCC, Sainton Hes edinican
Tyler Inman (Bristol, NB) ~pe . -
AL - Monct Truckand T tS Tech
Atlantic Provinces Trucking Association Scholarship NNBCC oncon e
Renel Listuguj
SIBEEESTLEY » MBI Miamichi Welding and Metal Fabrication

NBCC Bursary

Martin Jean (Tracadie-Sheila, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Rémi Jean (Tracadie-Sheila, NB) @

Bathurst Administration des affaires - comptabilité

Bourse de la Ville de Tracadie-Sheila Peninsule acadienne Soudage

Chadi Jemal (Moncton, NB)

Stantec Bursary 8 MECL Moncton Civil Engineering Technology: Building Systems
Christy-Lynn Jenkins (Miramichi, NB) College of Craft L .
The Co-operators Bursry BEiS&%Wick | and Design Fashion: Fashion Design

Acacia Johnson (Stuart Town, NB)

Student Achievement Award N MNEBECL St Andrews Office Administration

28



29

Sébastien Jolicoeur (Saint John, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Alexandria Joyce (Moncton, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Fahed Kaltoum (Tunisia, North Africa)
NBCC Bursary

Nirmani Karunaratne (Keshewa, Piliyandala, Sri Lanka, South Asia)
Electro-Federation Canada (Atlantic) Scholarship

Gill Kazevman (Kiryat Yam, Israel)
NBCC Bursary

Devin Keith (Sussex Corner, NB)
Bayview Credit Union Limited Bursary

Alexandra Kelly (Landry Office, NB)
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Samantha Kelly (Landry Office, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Tara Kennedy (St. Stephen, NB)
Dorothy Friars Scholarship

Brett Kincade (Bloomfield, NB)
Jeff Dubee Memorial Award

Jean-René Lagacé (Bas-Caraquet, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du
College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

78

N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
8
78
N NBCC

N NBCC

78

Bathurst

Saint John

Moncton

Saint John

Saint John

Saint John

Péninsule acadienne

Péninsule acadienne

St. Andrews

Saint John

Bathurst

Technologie du génie électronique

Practical Nurse

Information Technology: Desktop Support

Electronics Engineering Technology: Computer Systems

Nuclear Medicine

Process Control Technician

Gestion de bureau

Gestion de bureau

Practical Nurse

Industrial Mechanics

Administration des affaires - comptabilité



Jasmine Landry (Cormier-Village, NB)
Fredericton Quilters Guild Award

Katelyn Lanteigne (London, ON)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Olivier Lanteigne (Caraquet, NB)

Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Patrick Lanteigne (Caraquet, NB)

Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Joannie Lanteigne-Boudreau (Eel River Crossing, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'’Acadie

Patrick André Laplante (Moncton, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d'’Acadie

College of Craft

PA)
Briinswick | and Design

®MEBEC:  Miramichi

Bathurst

Bathurst

Campbellton

Bathurst

Ed EE Ed

“Un gros gros merci! . ... Cest une source de motivation pour continuer a travailler fort.”

=

Jerome Larocque (Bas-Caraquet)
NBCCBursary

Mikael Lauzier (Meductic, NB)
Archie McLean Holding Ltd. Bursary

Erin Lawlor (Saint John, NB)
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Bursary

» MECL,  Moncton

% MNBOC Woodstock

% MNBCL, SsaintJohn

Fashion: Textile Design

Animation and Graphics

Mécanique industrielle

Electricité

Education spécialisée

Electricité

Electronics Engineering Technology: Industrial Electronics

Plumbing

Business Administration

30



31

Richard Layton (Bocabec, NB)
New Brunswick Roofing Contractors Association Inc. Bursary

Thuc Le (Vietnam, Asia)
Royal Bank of Canada Bursary

Calixte LeBlanc (South-Branch, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Roch Leblanc (Eel River Crossing, NB)
Atlantic Provinces Trucking Association Scholarship

Samantha LeBlanc (Allainville, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des ancien-ne-s et ami-e-s du Collége
communautaire de Campbellton Inc.

Merci infiniment.”

Amélie LeBouthillier (Caissie Road, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Marie-Myriame LeBouthillier (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Keith Legacy (Alcida, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du
College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Marc-André Légere (Notre-Dame-des- Erables, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

N NBCC
N NBCC

N NBCC

N NBCC

Ed E E3

St. Andrews

Moncton

Moncton

Bathurst

Campbellton

Miramichi

Dieppe

Bathurst

Bathurst

Carpentry

Business Administration: Accounting

Business Administration: Marketing

Mécanique de camions et remorques

Education spécialisée

“...Soyez assurez, ..., que je l'apprécie énormément (la bourse), surtout que jen avais vraiment de besoins pour terminer les études de ma présente année collégiale.

Electronic Game - 3D Graphics

Administration des affaires - planification financiére

Mécanique d‘équipement lourd

Flectricité



Laurence Lemaire (Bertrand, NB)
Bourse de 'AAACCNB-PA

Rebecca Lessard (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Dieppe

Danika Levesque (Val d’Amour, NB)
Bourse Les Filles de Marie-de-I'Assomption

Samuel Levesque (Saint-Basile, NB)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Tanya Levesque (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse de la ville d’Edmundston

Beth-Ann Lewis (Saint John, NB)
Irving Energy Safety Excellence Scholarship

Cassandra Lingley (Grand Bay-Westfield, NB)

NBCC Bursary

Frederik Lissok (Miramichi, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Devon Little (Harvey, NB)
Jeff Dubee Memorial Award

Maddison Lombard (Fredericton, NB)
NBCC Bursary

2812828)38]28

NNBCC

NNBCC

NNBCC

wNBCC

NNBCC

Péninsule acadienne

Dieppe

Campbellton

Bathurst

Edmundston

Saint John

Moncton

Miramichi

Saint John

Fredericton

Administration des affaires - gestion communautaire et culturelle

Conception graphique

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Plomberie

Gestion de bureau

Fuels Technician

Pharmacy Technician

Correctional Techniques

Industrial Mechanics

Practical Nurse

"...Making the decision to leave the work force and return to school can be a stressful financial decision. . ... This bursary allows me to focus on my studies and helps to ease
the financial burden. | would like to say thank you again, and that | am extremely grateful to receive this bursary.”

32



Sarah Lord (Hanwell, NB)

) . . W MBI Fredericton Office Administration: Medical
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Tom Louage (Douglas, NB)

T[. Monct Business Administrati
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary NNBCC ondon siness Administration

Shelby Lyman (West River, NB)
Dallas S. Wilson Memorial Scholarship and » MBI Moncton Automotive Service Technician
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’Association Bursary

Sh MacArthur (GrandBay-Westfield, NB - )

awna Hacir 'ur( randbay-este ) % NBCL  saintJohn Process Control Technician
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary
Brett MacFarlane (Waasis, NB .

re . ac a.r ane ( a.a5|s, ). ) ) % NBOCL  Fredericton Truck and Transport Service Technician
Atlantic Provinces Trucking Association Scholarship
Sarah MacIntyre (Hampton, NB) oo Bhonen, | College of Craft Eashion: Fashion Desian
Fashion Show Award Brunswick | and Design : q
Dylan MacKenzie (Salt Springs, NB) e ) . ) -
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship NNBCC  saintjohn Automotive ServiceTechnician
Elijah Jonas Mackongo Njambe ((ameroun, Afrique centrale) Campbellton Autisme et intervention comportementale
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Danielle MacLeod (Saint John, NB) . . .
Marsh Canada Limited Bursary NNBCC  sintion PractialNurse
Leondra MacRae (Moncton, NB) . ) .

Monct Electrical: Construct

The City of Moncton Bursary NNBCC Moncon eciricak-onstriction
Torrie MacRae (Woodlands, NB .

(O ECER R ® NBLOC Miamichi French as a Second Language

Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary



Marc Mailloux (Village Blanchard, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du
College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Marie-Rose Mailloux (Village Blanchard, NB)
Bourse St-Isidore Asphalte Ltée/Ready-Mix Ltée

Myléne Mallet (Village Blanchard, NB)
Bourse St-Isidore Asphalte Ltée/Ready-Mix Ltée

Véronic Mallet (Baie du Petit-Pokemouche, NB)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Frédéric Mallet-Boudreau (Petit-Rocher Ouest, NB)
Bourse The McCain Foundation

Lisa Mannett (Riverview, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Chanel Manuel Durelle (Baie Sainte-Anne, NB)
Scotiabank Bursary

Christian Marcoux (Moncton, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Jenna Marr (Kingston, NB)
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Marie-Pierre Martin (Ste-Anne-de-Madawaska, NB)
Bourse de la Société papetiere Twin Rivers

Maxime Martin (St-Joseph-de-Madawaska, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du
Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

(A
7z

EJE3EJEd E3

7z

B

7z

B

B

Bathurst

Péninsule acadienne

Péninsule acadienne

Péninsule acadienne

Campbellton

Moncton

Miramichi

Campbellton

St. Andrews

Edmundston

Bathurst

Réseautique et sécurité informatique

Gestion de bureau

Gestion de bureau

Gestion de bureau

Ebénisterie et bois ouvré

Office Administration: Medical

Business Administration

Woodworking & Cabinetmaking

Human Services

Techniques parajudiciaires

Technologie de I'ingénierie du batiment

34



Michael Martin (Bonny River, NB)

New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’Association Bursary NNBCC  saintlohn Automotive Service Technician
:::vlI:ryuI::vyilcakrlt\iunté:Zi?l:cl;:Ze':sB’)Association Scholarship NNBCC  Fredericon Automotive Servic Technician
Qtl:;:r:ldAec:]?::::]:rfy;\‘:vva,\rA;Mand, NE) W MBSt Andrews Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician
Lisa Mason (Fredericton, NB) Bit %”Wi’ék gg:llf)%es :)J IE:raft Graphic Design

Ralph Edward Kirkbride Memorial Scholarship

~

N % “l am very pleased that | have been selected as the recipient of your scholarship. This assistance will greatly help in reaching my future career goal by relieving some of the financial
1 E L stress associated with school. Thank you very much.”
I b

Bryson Matchett (Red Bank, NB)

SLL Miramichi Electrical: i
lantic Crdit Unions Bursary ® MNBOC Miramichi ectrical: Construction
Ashley Matthews (St. Stephen, NB) oo .
NBCC Bursary % NBLO St Andrews Human Services
Nicholas Matthews (Oakville, ON .
icholas Matthews (Oalwille, ON) % MBI, Moncton Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Kenneth Mazerolle (Bathurs1, NE) Campbellton Techniques en pharmacie
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation P q p
Marie-Eve Mazerolle (Losier Settlement, NB
- ( I. o : ) Edmundston Techniques de laboratoire - biotechnologies coop
Bourse des Religieuses Hospitaliéres de Saint-Joseph

“....Sachez que vous faites une différence dans ma vie étudiante et allégez grandement mes dettes d‘études. Je suis heureuse et honorée que vous croyiez en moi. Merci beaucoup.”

35



Mouhamed Mbengue (Sénégal, Afrique de I'Ouest)
Bourse de 'AAACCNB-PA

Benjamin McAllen (Rollingdam, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Orane McCalla (Saint Ann, Jamaica, Greater Antilles)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Péninsule acadienne

» MBI SaintJohn

% MNBOCL  Miramichi

Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise

Power Engineering Technology

Youth Care Worker

“...As an international student, this Bursary will not only help me in finishing my studies but also the children/youth of New Brunswick and Canada whom | will use my newly
acquire profession to make a positive impact on their lifes. Thank you!”

Laura Marie McCavour (Saint John, NB)
|0DE Bursary

Denise McCluskey (Moncton, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Jennifer McCullum (Saint John, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Emily McCumber (Rothesay, NB)
Dr. lvan Crowell Award for Excellence in Weaving

Katherine McGraw (Lameque, NB)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Jennifer-Lynn McInnis-Wharton (Fort Simpson, NT)
Rick Burns Memorial Scholarship

Brandon McIntosh (Smithfield, NB)
Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. Bursary

= MNBOCC saintlohn
= MNBCC,  Moncton

N MNEALL,  SaintJohn

e Bhoenn. | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

Péninsule acadienne

B | College of Craft
Brunswick | and Design

M MNBO  Fredericton

Practical Nurse

Business Administration: Marketing

Practical Nurse

Fine Craft: Fibre Arts

Gestion de bureau

Fine Craft: Ceramics

Truck and Transport Service Technician

36



37

Colleen McKenzie (Musquash, NB)

S0 StAnd Information Technology: Network Support
TD Bank Financial Group Bursary NNBCC AErEws ITELTIESE S R
Michael McKinley (Hillshorough, NB) . ) )
NBCC Bursary » MBI Moncton Information Technology: Desktop Support
Pamela McKinley (Fredericton, NB) e i .

Frederict Practical N
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary and NBCC Bursary NNBCC  Fredercton factcartiurse
= “...Iwas very happy and appreciative to learn that | was selected. . . you have lightened my financial burden which allows me to focus more on the most important aspect
of school, learning.”
Quintin McKinley (Northampton, NB) rn
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary WNBC(,  Woodstock Carpentry
Sherry-Lee McKinney (Benton, NB) S .
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary NNBOCC Woodstock PracticalNurse
Joshua McLaughlin (Little Ridge, NB) ENRS - . o
The NBCC Foundation nc Bursary % MNBOCL st Andrews Hospitality and Tourism Operations: Hotel and Restaurant
Annick McManus (Saint John, NB) S . -
Saint Joh Nuclear Medicine Technol

The Greater Saint John Community Foundation Bursary NNBCC  saintlohn TR
Rebecca McNeil (New Waterford, NS) Dienpe Techniaues radiolodiaues
Bourse Les Religieuses de Notre-Dame du Sacré-Coeur P f 9
Erin McNeill (Saint John, NB .
rin McNeill Saint John, NE) » MELL.  SaintJohn Chemical Technology

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Bursary



Melissa McOuan (L'Etete, NB) 2o . .
Sir James Dunn Foundation Bursary w MBSt Andrews Marine Diesel Mechanics
“...It brightened up a discouraging day and provided me with the money needed to finish pursing my educational goals! There are no words to begin to express my gratitude.
Being chosen is an honor. Thank you so much.”

Courtney McPherson (Dufferin, NB) e . .
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary W NBCC  saintlohn Respiratory Therapy
Cristy Mejorada (Miramichi, NB)

Power Corporation of Canada Bursary

» MNEBECL  Miramichi Practical Nurse

Danika Melanson (Dieppe, NB) ) TP
Bourse de l Vill de Dieppe Dieppe Secrétariat médical bilingue
IR T e Bathurst Travail général de bureau
Bourse du Groupe Blanchard
Nathalie Mercure (Moncton, NB) Dienpe Desian dintérieur
Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation P g
Lina Messier (Losier Settlement, NB) oo L

M h P IS t Work
Sunny Corner Enterprises Inc. Bursary NNBCC  Mianidi SRR UL
Illah Mhlanga (Quispamsis, NB) . . .
Dowd Roofing In, Bursary % MEBC SaintJohn Practical Nurse
G ZLRTOL LT RS Bathurst Mécanique de I'automobile
Bourse d'études de I'Association des Concessionnaires d’automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick q
iy I ST S ) Edmundston Techniques parajudiciaires
Bourse The McCain Foundation ques para)

38



39

Geneviéve Michaud (Saint-Basile, NB)
Bourse Les Filles de Marie-de-I’Assomption

Niko Mirthes (Hampton, NB)
Lounsbury Company Ltd Bursary

Branden Mitchell (Miramichi, NB)
City of Miramichi Bursary

Matthew Mitchell (Saint John, NB)
Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales Barristers, Solicitors Bursary

Gabrielle Moreau (Sainte-Anne-de-Madawaska, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Heather Morris (Miramichi, NB)
Rotary Club of Chatham Bursary

Kamal Morrison (Jamaica, Greater Antilles)
NBCC Saint John SRC Bursary

Jessica Moulaisson (Lincoln, NB)
Mary Ellen Nealis Award and Photo Fredericton Award

Brandon Moulton (Tobique Maliseet First Nation, NB)
Greater Moncton Home Builders’ Associaton Scholarship

Kacey Muckler (Sainte-Anne-de-Madawaska, NB)
Bourse d'études Enseignes Pattison Signs

Adam Murphy (Kinkora, PE)
NBCCBursary

E Campbellton

% NBCC Moncton
N NBCC Miramichi
N NBCC SaintJohn
@ e
N NBCC  Miramichi

% NBCLC  saint)ohn

College of Craft
Briinswick | and Design

% NBCL.  Moncton

@ Edmundston

» MEALL. SaintJohn

Ebénisterie et bois ouvré

Information Technology

Electrical: Construction

Chemical Technology

Sciences de laboratoire médical

Office Administration

Business Administration: Accounting

Photography

Carpentry

Dessin technique et industriel

Fuels Technician



Wade Murphy (Sunny Corner, NB)
NBCCBursary

Sunkyung Na (Moncton, NB)
The City of Moncton Bursary

Christine Nadeau (Edmundston, NB)
Ernst & Young LLP Bursary

Kelly Nadeau (Clair, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Deepa Nambiar (Fredericton, NB)
|ODE Bursary

Yao Maxime N'Dolly (Cote d'Ivoire, Afrique de I'Ouest)
Bourse de I'Association étudiante CCNB-Dieppe

Kaitlin Nelson (Saint John, NB)
The Greater Saint John Community Foundation Bursary

Aissata Niang (Mali, West Africa)
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Bursary

Isaac Nice (Kars, NB)
NBCCBursary

Mark Nickerson (Burnt Church First Nation, NB)
Sunny Corner Enterprises Inc. Bursary

N NBCC
NNBCC
N NBCC

8

N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC

N NBCC

Saint John

Moncton

Saint John

Dieppe

Fredericton

Dieppe

Saint John

Saint John

Saint John

Miramichi

Mechanical Engineering Technology

Plumbing

Electronics Engineering Technology: Computer Systems

Administration des affaires - marketing

Information Technology: Programmer-Analyst

Techniques policiéres

Practical Nurse

Electronics Engineering Technology: Communication Systems

Mechanical Engineering Technology

Youth Care Worker

40



f

Crystal Nicolle (Saint John, NB)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Allison Niles (Johnston Point, NB)
Co-op Atlantic Bursary

Pie Niyonkuru (Ottawa, ON)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Alexandre Noél (Haut-Paquetville, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Jason Norman (Letang, NB)
Highest Academic Standing Award

Jean Fabrice Noumsi Fotso (Cameroon, Central West Africa)
The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

Adam 0'Donnell (Grand Bay-Westfield, NB)
Crane Mountain Enhancement Inc. Bursary

Lindsay 0’Leary (Rusagonis, NB)
Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. Bursary

“This Bursary is a much needed and appreciated gift, it will help extensively in finishing my year!”

Debra Olsen (Fredericton, NB)
Charlotte Glencross Scholarship for Excellence in Design Award

Brunswick

N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC
N NBCC

N NBCC

N NBCC

New =7 Nouveau:

Saint John

Moncton

Edmundston

Dieppe

St. Andrews

Saint John

Saint John

St. Andrews

College of Craft
and Design

Human Services

Human Services

Techniques parajudiciaires

Plomberie

Electrical: Industrial

Electronics Engineering Technology: Computer Systems

Industrial Control Technology

Marine Diesel Mechanics

Fine Craft: Ceramics



Charles Onatunji (Lagos, Nigeria, West Africa)

NBCC Bursary » MBS Moncton Information Technology: Network Support
B ture O Kenya, East Afri ~r
onventure Osewe (Kenya, East Africa) % MNBOCC,  Fredericton Information Technology: Programmer-Analyst
NBCC Bursary
“...Thank you again for establishing this award. | hope that one day | could have a chance to help others, as you have helped me.”
Ismail Ouassour (Maroc, Afrique du Nord) ) ) S .
. ) . Bathurst Réseautique et sécurité informatique
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Tara Pagani (Saint John, NB) . . .
T[> SaintJoh Early Childhood Educat
General Electric Canada Bursary and Melissa Smith Memorial Scholarship W NBCC,  Saintjohn AR
Mayline Page (Saint-Léonard, NB) i A I
Bourse The McCain Foundation Dieppe Thérapie respirtoire
Jessica Parlee (Quispamsis, NB) o ) . .
Bell Alant Bursary » MELCL  SaintJohn Information Technology: Programmer-Analyst
J Pelletier (Saint-Francois, NB ‘ S \ -
enny Fetie |Fr( an rangms. ) . Edmundston Electromécanique de systemes automatisés
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Kevin Pelletier-Murphy (Edmundston, NB) . e
Bourse de [a ville ' Edmundston m Edmundston Techniques parajudiciaires

“.... Ce semestre sera beaucoup plus plaisant fincierement et je vais pouvoir me concentrer sur mes études. Mille mercis encore ...”

4



]

Brittany Penney (Geary, NB)
|ODE Bursary

Chad Persaud (Moncton, NB)
Electronics Engineering Technology Bursary

Andréa Peters (Fredericton, NB)
The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship

Mélissa Petitpas (Haute-Aboujagane, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Katelyn Pettinger (Saint John, NB)
Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales Barristers, Solicitors Bursary

Ken Phillips (Saint John, NB)
NBCC Saint John SRC Bursary

Eric Picard (Edmundston, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

James Pictou (Grand Falls, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Pierre-Luc Pitre (Dunlop, NB)

Bourse d'études de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

Stéphanie Pitre (Petit-Rocher, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Christiane Plourde (Shippagan, NB)
Bourse |ODE

New =2 Nouvea

College of Craft

Brunswick | andDesign

N NBCC

Ne'wQNou

Moncton

College of Craft

Brunswick | andDesign

78

N NBCC

N NBCC

b

EIEDED ¢

Dieppe

Saint John

Saint John

Bathurst

St. Andrews

Bathurst

Bathurst

Bathurst

Fine Craft: Ceramics

Electronics Engineering Technolgy: Industrial Electronics

Foundation Visual Arts

Administration des affaires - marketing

Electrical: Construction

Fuels Technician

Mécanique de machines fixes

Event Management

Débosselage et peinture de carrosserie

Travail général de bureau

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires



Gaétane Plourde (Caraquet, NB)
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Mathieu Plourde (Pigeon Hill, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du

Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Mélissa Plourde (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc.

Amélie Poirier Michaud (Tide Head, NB)
Bourse McDonald’s

a participé financiérement a ma réussite scolaire.”

Paige Polchies (Woodstock, NB)
Town of Woodstock Bursary

Katherine Power (Hampton, NB)
Highest Academic Achievement in Respiratory Therapy — 1+ year Award

Isaac Prisk (Papineau First Nation, NB)
National Bank of Canada Bursary

Crystal Pyrik (Moncton, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Péninsule acadienne

Bathurst

Dieppe

Campbellton

EE3 Ed Ed

» MEBALL,  Woodstock

% MNBCC,  saintohn

% MNBOCL Miramichi

% NBCL. Moncon

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Réseautique et sécurité informatique

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires

Techniques d'intervention en services communautaires - adultes

*...Jen ferai bon usage et elle me sera trés utile. Japprécie votre implication et cest avec fierté que je peux dire a ma famille et amis que le restaurant McDonald's

Personal Support Worker - Acute Care

Respiratory Therapy

Carpentry

Information Technology: Web and Mobile Application Development

“Iwant to send a sincere thank you to the NBCC. . . for helping me set a good example for my kids! They can now see that rewards and recognition come to those who work

hard and give 110%!”

4



45

Hannah Qaunagq (Moncton, NB)
Loretta Saunders Memorial Bursary

Sandra Racine (Oromocto, NB)
Gwen Bear Memorial Award

Bryson Rasmussen (Anfield, NB)
General Electric Canada Bursary and
New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship

Sébastien Raymond (Atholville, NB)
Bourse Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd.

Julie Rayner (Stratford, PE)
Herta Sauerteig Scholarship

Eric Redmond (Riverview, NB)
Town of Riverview Bursary

Stephanie Reicker (Smiths Creek, NB)
Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales Barristers, Solicitors Bursary

Benjamin Reist (Gagetown, NB)
Sir James Dunn Foundation Bursary

Nicholas Reynolds (Fredericton, NB)
The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship

Julia Rhyno (Nackawic, NB)
Fibre Arts Network Award

Cody Richard (Colpitts Settlement, NB)
Sisters of Charity of the Immaculate Conception Bursary

» MEBLCLC  Moncton

ewBhown. | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

®NBCCC Saint John

Bathurst

rew Do, | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

% NBCL  Moncton

® NBOCC  saintiohn

®MNBOCC st Andrews

®MNBCC Woodstock

wBhowen. | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

» MEBELCLC  Moncton

Sheet Metal Fabrication

Aboriginal Visual Arts

Motor Vehicle Body Repairer and Painter

Mécanique d'équipement lourd

Fine Craft: Jewellery/Metal Arts

Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

Business Administration: Investment Management

Welding

Plumbing

Fine Crafts: Fibre Arts

Truck and Transport Service Technician



Sophie Richard (Moncton, NB)
Bourse Les Religieuses de Notre-Dame du Sacré-Coeur

Kelly Ridgley (New River Beach, NB)
|0DE Bursary

William Ripley (Rothesay, NB)
The McCain Foundation Bursary

Mackenzie Rippin (Minto, NB)
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary

Lyne Robichaud (Dieppe, NB)
Bourse de la Ville de Dieppe

Nathalie Robichaud (Paquetville, NB)
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick

Valérie Robinson (Campbellton, NB)
Bourse McDonald's

William Robinson (Fredericton, NB)
Duffie-Crowell Award

Cameron Robson (Riverview, NB)
Hagerman Drawing Award

Brady Ross (Grand Manan, NB)
NBCC Bursary

a NBOCC st Andrews
®MNBLCL St Andrews

% NBCC, Moncton

Dieppe

Péninsule acadienne

Campbellton

e Bhownn. | College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

rew Do, | College of Craft
Brunswick | and Design

W MNBCE Miramichi

“...Iwould like to express my deepest thanks to the sponsors. ... Thank you kindly, NBCC...”

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Practical Nurse

Welding

(NC Machining

Secrétariat médical bilingue

Gestion de bureau

Techniques de réadaptation

Fine Craft: Jewellery and Metal Arts

Foundation Visual Arts

Police Foundations

46



Jailen Ross (Grand Manan, NB)

M int Joh Motor Vehicle Body Repai Pai
John Morrison Memorial Award » MELL.  SaintJohn otor Vehicle Body Repairer and Painter

Stéphanie Ross (Rimouski, QC
P ame. oss Im,ous 0] Edmundston Techniques parajudiciaires
Bourse Enseignes Pattison
Leah Roth Holli ME, USA .
eah Rothgaher (Hollis Center, ME, USA) » MNEBLCLL  SaintJohn Energy Systems Technology

Marsh Canada Limited Bursary

Jessica Rousselle (Shippagan, NB ) ) A . . .
] ( .pp 9 ) Péninsule acadienne Administration des affaires - gestion communautaire et culturelle

Bourse de la Ville de Shippagan

Jacinthe Roy (Alcida, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du College

communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Bathurst Travail général de bureau

Ed E3

"....Votre aide me donnera la possibilité de poursuivre mes études avec un stress en moins. Merci encore de mencourager dans mes études.”

Pierre-André Roy (Tremblay, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du College Bathurst Administration des affaires - comptabilité

communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Renée-Claude Roy (Ste-Anne, NB R . A
u. v e. f'"e ) Bathurst Administration des affaires - administration
Bourse Atlantic Roofers Limited
Samantha Roy (Alcida, NB) B oo &
( IIt Education a I'enf

Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. ampbellton ducation a enfance
Stéphanie Roy (Petit-Rocher-Nord, NB)

Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du College
communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst

Bathurst Travail général de bureau

Ed E3E3 Ed

47



Tanya Roy (Moncton, NB)

NBCC Bursary » MNEBLGLC Moncton Business Administration: Accounting
Mélanie Ruest (Saint-Joseph, NB

clanie Rues ,(, ?m ossp ) ) ) Edmundston Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise
Bourse de la Société papetiére Twin Rivers

“.... Prendre la décision de faire un retour aux études a 35 ans n‘tait pas une décision facile a faire, mais aujourd’hui, je suis fiére de mes accomplissements et de mes réussites.
Je réalise aussi que j'ai pris la meilleure décision pour assurer mon avenir et MERCI Twin Rivers Paper Inc. de nous aider a atteindre nos réves!”

Calecia Rumble (Saint Ann, Jamaica, Greater Antilles)

[ Miramichi Youth Care Work
Sisters of Charity of the Inmaculate Conception Bursary WNBCC,  Miamichi outh Rare THorker

Jessica Russell (Bathurst, NB) Campbellton Gestion de la production en bois ouvré
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. P P
Denis Saulnier (Moncton, NB

enis Saulnier (Moncton, NB) Edmundston Chauffage, climatisation et réfrigération
Bourse du Groupe Roy Consultants

“.... Cette bourse va maider a ...alléger ma situation financiére. Encore une fois Mercil”

Tyler Saunders (Keswick Ridge, NB)

Provider Bursary ® MNBLOL,  Woodstock Human Services
Elizabeth Sawtelle (Wilson's Beach, NB) e . . I ' )
Flakeboard Company Limited Bursary » MBSt Andrews Hospitality and Tourism Operations: International Travel and Tourism
Tammy Schmidt (Saint John, NB) o ) . '
Assumption Lie Bursary » MNELCLL  SaintJohn Early Childhood Education
Devin Scullion-Laborde (Hampton, NB) N NBCC Saintlohn Plumbing

i 48

Town of Hampton Bursary



Aleata-Pearl Seamone (Fredericton, NB) L College of Craft

New =2 Nouve:

a : Fashion: Fashi i
Janet Turner Memorial Scholarship Brunswick | and Design ashion: Fashion Design

Douglas Seeley (Harvey, NB)

The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary DB i fapenty

:I\;Z:Ez:allr;Papineau B CHILL) w MBI Miramichi Police Foundations

Mikelle Sharpe (New Line, NB) ® MNBCOCC Saintdohn Practical Nurse

NBCC Bursary

:;:?c)::v::‘:r:::fizxegevr\ioff;:)::a":f) % MBI SaintJohn Electronics Engineering Technology: Computer Systems
::‘L:boi::rnl;a:;: (Bl-llja::;:;on NB) % MBI SaintJohn Process Control Technician

Yifei Shi (China, East Asia) % MNBLOLC Moncton Business Administration: Accounting
Royal Bank of Canada Bursary

:‘:)T)':)é:::;"ds (Lincoln, NB) ®MNEBECL Woodstock Business Administration

::ﬂri::z :::t:/iisn(eD(;:pl;?ppe @ Dieppe Soins infirmiers auxiliaires
:\l:/:i;rj;z;ve;ésslf::lgéiTeBz)ealers’ Association Scholarship NNBCC Mondon Automote S Tecnican

Tara Smith (Moncton, NB) % MBI Moncton Business Administration

The City of Moncton Bursary



Nicole Snow (Cascapédia-St-Jules, QC)

NBCC Bursary ¥ NBOC Miramichi Correctional Techniques

E:E:\i/ial:lshjl)t:(c:]Saarliir]c:i:::tgaors Ltd. Bursary W NBC  saintlohn Mechanical Engineering Technology

r,:::,:n V:;::e:esz;:;:j::: ani (fan estern s % NBCC Fredericton Civil Engineering Technology: Building Systems

j(::lsal(::: l;ielt;:raa:iiiogfa :Jl:r{l:):edrs:\:s iNomen Bursary WNBCC  Fredericton Early Childhood Education

:(haet Ztl; :fn Mi::g:::é’:::rc;on, " % MBI, Moncton Personal Support Worker

saacandring Barthes Bicse V3 % MNBCC Miamichi Business Administration - Accounting and Payroll Administration

Past NBCC Governor B. McClenaghan Award

Claudine St-Germain (Maisonnette, NB) . . i i :
. . ) Campbellton Techniques d'intervention en services communautaires - adultes
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick
Alexandre St-Jean (Edmundston, NB) .
. ) ) Edmundston Art culinaire

Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

f"\ “....Grdce a vous, je suis un pas plus prés de mon but: obtenir mon dipléme. Jespére dailleurs pouvoir métablir pour de bon dans la région avec ma conjointe et

ﬂ pouvoir y dénicher un emploi a temps plein.”
Bobby St-Pierre (Riviere-du-Loup, QC) . . )

Campbellt Tech de réadaptat
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. L B
Cynthia St Saint John, NB .
ynthia Strong (Saint John, NB) % MBCL saintohn Office Administration: Executive

General Electric Canada Bursary

50



Meghan Swain (Miramichi, NB)

City of Miramichi Bursary ¥ MNBLC Miamichi Personal Support Worker - Acute Care
2:::/‘;:')\;2?(:7\:(;“;3:: IS'::II::‘ B(:r?:::ejr:h :cl)lri\lc?t)ors Bursary W NBC(,  SaintJohn Respiratory Therapy
:I:ive;rtjztx:clis,::lr;:)ﬁ:;i’l? ?ealers’ Association Scholarship WNBCC(,  saintlohn Automotive Service Technician
z;lclca;:rasy;lr;r (Burnt Church First Nation, NB) WNBECC St Andrews Welding

AT ACIEL LAY ®» NBLOC Miramichi Youth Care Worker

Co-op Atlantic Bursary

“....it has given me the confidence | need to continue working towards my academic goals. . . Your contribution has made a real difference to me. Thank you.”

Tanya Taylor (Rothesay, NB) o
General Electric Canada Bursary

z

B0, SaintJohn Business Administration: Accounting

Raouls Tehe (Cote d'Ivoire, Afrique de I'Ouest) L .
- N ) Edmundston Soins infirmiers auxiliaires
Bourse des Religieuses Hospitaliéres de Saint-Joseph
Isabelle Thériault (Caraquet, NB) - ) I . .
L Péninsule acadienne Communication radiophonique
Bourse du Groupe de Sociétés Rogers
Karine Thériault (Caraquet, NB) Dienpe Desian dintérieur
Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick P 9
Véronic Thériault (Caraquet, NB)

A . ) Bathurst Technologie de I'environnement
51 Bourse du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick 9

EJE3 Ed E3



Pierre Therrien (Edmundston, NB) R —
o Edmundston Chauffage, climatisation et réfrigération

Bourse de la ville d’Edmundston
Annick Thibodeau (Saint-Sauveur, NB)
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du Collége communautaire @ Bathurst Travail général de bureau
du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst
Michelle Thomas (Stanley, NB) . ) i
NBCC Saint John SR Bursary » MNELLL  SaintJohn Chemical Technology
Marika Th -Long (Moncton, NB

arika Thomas-Long (Moncton, NB) Dieppe Administration des affaires - logistique et transport

Bourse Le Club de Transport de Moncton Inc.

Kevin Thompson (Pigeon Hill, NB)

Péninsule acadienne Administration des affaires - gestion communautaire et culturelle
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. et Bourse IODE g

Ed E3

John Alexander Tracy (Hanwell, NB)

et e B » MNECL SaintJohn Electrical: Construction
Kim QuyThi Tran (Vietnam, Southeast Asia) . . R
el G e B % MBI Moncton Accounting and Payroll Administration
Giselle Tucker (Jamaica, Greater Antill

5 L AT € » MNEALL  SaintJohn Nuclear Medicine Technology

Guildfords (2005) Inc. Bursary

“lam truly grateful for this bursary from the NBCC Foundation as it not only acts as a huge benefit for me financially, but also acts as a tremendous motivation and
confirmation that hard work and determination reaps success and can be rewarded. Thank you so much!”

Ruthann Tucker (Fredericton, NB)

NBCC Bursary » MBI SaintJohn Practical Nurse

52



53

Jonathon Underhill (South Esk, NB)
NBCC Saint John SRC Bursary

Tina Uzycki (Memramcook, NB)
Bourse de la Caisse populaire Dieppe-Memramcook

Maggie Valcourt (Kedgwick, NB)
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc.

Myrtha Vernous-Murat (Haiti, Grandes Antilles)
Bourse Imperial Manufacturing Group

Frédéric Vienneau (Haut-Riviére-du-Portage, NB)
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d’Acadie

Richard (Cody) Vienneau (Middle River, NB)
NBCC Bursary

Sheldon Voutour (Saint John, NB)

New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’Association Scholarship

Jonathan Walsh (Miramichi, NB)
Albert A. Heckel Memorial Scholarship

Kate Walsh (Falmouth, NS)
The McCain Foundation Bursary

Shunchao Wang (China, East Asia)

Saint John Mechanical Contractors Employees Association Inc. Bursary

N NBCC

Ed EdEJ E3

N NBCC

N NBCC

N NBCC

N NBCC

N NBCC

Saint John

Dieppe

Campbellton

Dieppe

Bathurst

Woodstock

Saint John

Miramichi

Fredericton

Saint John

Power Engineering Technology

Gestion de bureau bilingue

Secrétariat médical

Gestion de la petite et moyenne entreprise

Mécanique d‘équipement lourd

Carpentry

Automotive Service Technician

Carpentry

Human Services

Mechanical Engineering Technology



Oliver Wassef (Fredericton, NB) 2 College of Craft

w227 Nou

Rick Burns Memorial Scholarship

selected for this achievement. . .”

Brittannie Watson (Rothesay, NB)

Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary NNBCC
:\li:f;rr:n‘:\,:itcio:ugzr:ljrehlr)‘;e:z)rs’ Association Bursary NNBCC
B Vet Lt By NNBCC
B NNBGC
:lnézltlzlu\x:;lt (Moncton, NB) ¥ NBCC
:l:\:: ;r:\:::/l\:g: SAflhtllocrlrft)ob(:IZi IIDle."jll:)rs Association Scholarship NNBCC
:::e({\:?glf::;ESL(.RI\;:?::?/INén':E:iaI Bursary NNBCC
Adam Williamson (Saint John, NB) »NEBCC

The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary
-

Briinswick = and Design

Miramichi

Saint John

Woodstock

Moncton

Moncton

Fredericton

Moncton

Moncton

Fine Craft: Jewellery/Metal Arts

“Receiving this scholarship is a great encouragement towards future artistic development and a reward to past dedication. | am grateful to be the one

Environmental Technology

Motor Vehicle Body Repairer and Painter

Welding

Plumbing

Information Technology: Web and Mobile Application Development

Automotive Service Technician

Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

Information Technology: Web and Mobile Application Development

“‘Thank you!"to the NBCC Foundation. This bursary allows me to focus on my studies, and less on my wallet. I'm very thankful that the NBCC Foundation recognizes hard

work and dedication. | look forward to the future, and what | can accomplish with my degree...”

54



55

Stephanie Willis (Fredericton, NB)
The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship

Jenny Wilson (Fredericton, NB)
Scotiabank Bursary

Marley Woodside (Valley Road, NB)
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary

“.. . Your generosity is very kind and really appreciated.”

Lucas Wooley (New Maryland, NB)
Fredericton Quilters Guild Award

James Wright (Sussex, NB)
Mr. Al DeWitt Bursary

Sarah Wylde (Barnaby, NB)
Rodd Miramichi River A Rodd Signature Hotel Bursary

Rostan Clement Yanou Betga (Douala, Cameroun, Afrique centrale)
Bourse de I'Association étudiantes du CCNB Campus de la PA. Inc.

Lori Yerxa (Moncton, NB)
Moncton Locomotive Works Bursary

Tarik Zaaitar (Maroc, Afrique du Nord)
Bourse de I'Association étudiante CCNB-Dieppe

N NBCC
N NBCC

N NBCC

o Bl
N NBCC
N NBCC

78

N NBCC

78

Fredericton

Moncton

Miramichi

N College of Craft
Brunswick | andDesign

Moncton

Miramichi

Péninsule acadienne

Moncton

Dieppe

Practical Nurse

Business Administration

Criminal Justice

Fashion: Textile Design

Civil Engineering Technology: Construction Management

Accounting and Payroll Administration

Assemblage des métaux et des composites

Business Administration

Soins infirmiers auxiliaires



Daniel Zapata (St. Catherines, PE) AquacultureTechnidan

= MNBC st Andrews

AquaFair Bursary
“I would like to express my sincere gratitude for the tremendous support | received with the award that was given to me. | feel very honoured to have had that opportunity
and look forward to finishing my course knowing the support | got.”

Na Zhou (Beijing, China, East Asia) . . S .

NBCC Bursary N MBI, Moncton Business Administration: Accounting

Tapathleat Koszontm

“] ltKnBumyg Waad!lahaUsaﬂanar-l- kkm G[EZIE

33|[:hll|(laﬂﬂ Kittos

g

D..

Blagodaram “E é iEXIE Daiakujl s e
HHEF&EE o it il I o Dol i B[HHHSMIIIEIEIIE
e LA N rapiges s, = =g

e alenki V- E E [la"k“,: ﬁ
=.EE e[cl ISl s S NS
= I S=re=lilEgs
R | = 1SS bialissho ===
Fimindrl == % S ng mSahHﬁl ) == it

tharish = == =22 257 darnce 55

Ningazk Bayalday S = w0

HarakAIIahuFiik

56



57

Scholarship and Bursary Index Index des bourses

A

Albert A. Heckel Memorial Scholarship 53
AquaFair Bursary 56
Archie McLean Holding Ltd. Bursary 17,30
Assumption Life Bursary 11,17,48,52
Atlantic Credit Unions Bursary 8,9,19,35,37,38,55
Atlantic Provinces Trucking Association Scholarship 17,28,31,33
Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. Bursary 19, 36, 41, See/Voir Bourse Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd.
B

Bayview Credit Union Limited Bursary 5,29
Bell Aliant Bursary 21,42
Bourse Atlantic Roofers Limited 13,15,47
Bourse Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. 45, See/Voir Atlantic Tractors and Equipment Ltd. Bursary
Bourse de I'Association des anciens, anciennes, amis et amies du College communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick, campus de Bathurst 9,11,18,21,22,29,31, 34,44, 47,52
Bourse de la Caisse populaire Dieppe-Memramcook 19,53
Bourse de la Fondation des caisses populaires acadiennes Inc. 7,10,21,22,27,30,44
Bourse de La Fondation du CCNB Inc. 6,7,11,19,24,32,34,36,47, 48,50, 52, 53, See/Voir The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary
Bourse de la Société papetiére Twin Rivers 23,34,48
Bourse de la Ville de Bathurst 7
Bourse de la Ville de Caraquet 24




Bourse de la Ville de Dieppe

25,32,38, 46,49

Bourse de la Ville de Grand-Sault

8,25

47

Bourse de la Ville de Shippagan
Bourse de la Ville de Tracadie-Sheila

28

Bourse de la ville d’Edmundston

18,32,42,52

Bourse de 'AAACCNB-PA

21,32,36

Bourse de I'Association des ancien-ne-s et ami-e-s du College communautaire de Campbellton Inc.

Bourse de I'Association des Concessionnaires d'automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

25,31

Bourse de I'Association étudiante CCNB-Dieppe

10,19, 24, See/Voir New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Bursary
40, 55

Bourse de I’Association étudiantes du CCNB Campus de la PA. Inc.

17,55

Bourse des Religieuses Hospitaliéres de Saint-Joseph
Bourse des Religieux de Sainte-Croix d’Acadie

26,35,51
7,10,12,13,14,17,30,53

Bourse d'études de I'Association des Concessionnaires d’automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick........................

Bourse d'études de I'Association des constructeurs d’habitation du Grand Moncton

15,18, 38, 43, See/Voir New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship
10, 16, See/Voir Greater Moncton Home Builders’ Association Scholarship

Bourse d‘études Enseignes Pattison Signs 10,15, 39
Bourse du Collége communautaire du Nouveau-Brunswick 5,7,8,11,12,13,14,16,17,18, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, 29, 31, 33, 34, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 46, 50, 51
Bourse du Groupe Blanchard 18,38
Bourse du Groupe de Sociétés Rogers, 51, See/Voir Rogers Group of Companies Bursary
Bourse du Groupe Roy Consultants 25,48
Bourse du Port de Belledune 18,23
Bourse Enseignes Pattison 47

Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

5,7,10,14,15, 29, 35, 38, 50, See/Voir Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

Bourse Imperial Manufacturing Group

53, See/Voir Imperial Manufacturing Group Bursary

Bourse I0DE

Bourse Le Club de Transport de Moncton Inc.

18,22, 23, 43, 52, See/Voir I0DE Bursary
52

Bourse Les Filles de Marie-de-I’Assomption

9,32,39

Bourse Les Religieuses de Notre-Dame du Sacré-Ceur

22,37,46

Bourse McDonald's

44,46

Bourse Nadeau Ferme Avicole Ltée

15

Bourse St-Isidore Asphalte Ltée/Ready-Mix Ltée

21,34

Bourse The McCain Foundation

14,24, 34, 38, 42, See/Voir The McCain Foundation Bursary

BWS Manufacturing Ltd. Bursary

19,54

58



59

C

(anadian Federation of University Women Bursary 50
Charlotte Glencross Scholarship for Excellence in Design Award 41
CIBCBursary 19
City of Miramichi Bursary 7,22,39,51
Co-op Atlantic Bursary 41,51
Corey Ford Ltd Bursary 13,14
(rane Mountain Enhancement Inc. Bursary 24,41
D

Dallas S. Wilson Memorial Scholarship 33
Deloitte & Touche Foundation Canada Bursary 6,12,14,18,46
Dorothy Friars Scholarship 29
Dowd Roofing Inc. Bursary 14,21,38
Dr. Ivan Crowell Award for Excellence in Weaving 36
Duffie-Crowell Award 6, 46
E

Electro-Federation Canada (Atlantic) Scholarship 27,29
Electronics Engineering Technology Scholarship 43
Ernst & Young LLP Bursary 16,24, 40
F

Fashion Show Award 9,33
Fibre Arts Network Award 45
Flakeboard Company Limited Bursary 48
Fredericton Art Club Award 6,20,21
Fredericton Guild of Fibre Artists Award 26
Fredericton Quilters Guild Award 12,21,30,55




G

General Electric Canada Bursary

42,45,50,51

27

George Fry Excellence in Design Award
Greater Moncton Home Builders' Association Scholarship

22, 39, See/Voir Bourse d#études de I’Association des constructeurs d’habitation du Grand Moncton

Guildfords (2005) Inc. Bursary

9,52

Gwen Bear Memorial Award

45

H

46

Hagerman Drawing Award
Harrison McCain Foundation Bursary

5,10,12,16,19, 20, 23, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 54, See/Voir Bourse Harrison McCain Foundation

Heritage Rug Hooking Guild Award

21

Herta Sauerteig Scholarship

45

Highest Academic Achievement in Respiratory Therapy — 1st year Award

44

4

Highest Academic Standing Award
Highest Mark in Communications Award

15

Highest Standing in Manual and Computerized Accounting Award

15

I

Imperial Manufacturing Group Bursary

15,19, See/Voir Bourse Imperial Manufacturing Group

|ODE Bursary
Irving Energy Safety Excellence Scholarship

8,24, 36,40, 43, 46, 49, See/Voir Bourse IODE
26,32

J

Janet Turner Memorial Scholarship

49

Jeff Dubee Memorial Award

529,32

50

Johann Wordel Scholarship
John A. Page Scholarship

13

John Morrison Memorial Award

47

60



61

L

Loretta Saunders Memorial Bursary 45
Lorneville Mechanical Contractors Ltd. Bursary 528,50
Lounsbury Company Ltd Bursary 39
M

Margaret Sweet Memorial Scholarship 5
Marsh Canada Limited Bursary. 18,20,33,47
Mary Ellen Nealis Award 539
Mechanical Contractors Association of NB Inc. Award 12
Melissa Smith Memorial Scholarship Y]
Moncton Locomotive Works Bursary 10,55
Mr. Al DeWitt Bursary 6,55
N

National Bank of Canada Bursary 26, 44,52
NBCC Bursary 6,7,8,9,10,12,16,20, 21, 24,27, 28,29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37, 40, 42, 43, 44, 46, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 56

NBCC Saint John SRC Bursary

New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Bursary

26,39,43,52,53
23,33, 35, 54, See/Voir Bourse de I’Association des Concessionnaires d‘automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

New Brunswick Automobile Dealers’ Association Scholarship..6, 8, 11, 14, 33, 35, 45, 49, 51, 53, 54, See/Voir Bourse détudes de I'Association des Concessionnaires d‘automobile du Nouveau-Brunswick

New Brunswick Roofing Contractors Association Inc. Bursary

0]

Outstanding Performance in MLT Year 2 Award

17,31

P

Past NBCC Governor A. Dawson Award

18,21

Past NBCC Governor Ann-Marie Brooking Award

20




Past NBCC Governor B. McClenaghan Award 50
Past NBCC Governor C. M.G. Robertson Award 27
Photo Fredericton Award 39
Power Corporation of Canada Bursary 14, 26, 38
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Bursary. 30,37, 40,49
Provider Bursary 48
R

Ralph Edward Kirkbride Memorial Scholarship 35
Richwil Truck Centre Ltd. Bursary. 19,20
Rick Burns Memorial Scholarship 36, 54
Rick Seguin Memorial Award 15
Rodd Miramichi River A Rodd Signature Hotel Bursary. 23,55
Rogers Group of Companies Bursary 27, See/Voir Bourse du Groupe de Sociétés Rogers
Rotary Club of Chatham Bursary 24,39
Royal Bank of Canada Bursary 31,49
S

Saint John Energy Bursary. 17
Saint John Mechanical Contractors Employees Association Inc. Bursary 17,53
Scotiabank Bursary 24,34, 55
Sir James Dunn Foundation Bursary 25,38, 45
Sisters of Charity of the Immaculate Conception Bursary 45,48
Stantec Bursary 23,28
Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales Barristers, Solicitors Bursary 39,43, 45,51
Student Achievement Award 28,35
Sunny Corner Enterprises Inc. Bursary 16, 38,40

62



T

37

TD Bank Financial Group Bursary
The Christopher L. Nason Memorial Bursary

54

The City of Moncton Bursary

33,40,49, 50

The Co-operators Bursary

8,10,28

The Fredericton Community Foundation Inc. Scholarship

17,25,43,45,55

The Greater Saint John Community Foundation Bursary
The Master Roofers Guarantee of New Brunswick Bursary
The McCain Foundation Bursary

37,40
16

14,16, 18, 28, 46, 53, 54, See/Voir Bourse The McCain Foundation

The NBCC Foundation Inc. Bursary

The Ron Smyth Memorial Scholarship Fund Bursary

5,6,7,8,12,15,16,20,21,22,23,29,30,31, 33, 35,36, 37, 41, 49, 54, See/Voir Bourse La Fondation du CCNB Inc.
16

Town of Hampton Bursary
Town of Riverview Bursary

48,49
8,45

Town of Woodstock Bursary

4

10

Tyson Piercy Memorial Scholarship




The NBCC Foundation Inc.
SupportAchievement!

284 Smythe Street
Fredericton, NB
E3B3(9

(anada

thenbccfoundationinc.ca

<« Imaging Inc.

La Fondation du CCNB Inc.
Soutenons laréussite !

284, rue Smythe
Fredericton, N.-B.
E3B3(9

(anada

lafondationccnbinc.ca






